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Maintenance Manual Leia (ENG) Maintenance, inspection and test To ensure that your walking aid is functioning properly and safely, an annual inspection should be done only by an authorized agent. The following maintenance should be done regularly:



Cleaning



When cleaning the walker it is recommended machine washing, 60 degrees for 10 minutes. When using a pressure washer, do not wash directly to the bearings. In addition to machine washing, regular cleaning with a mild cleanser is recommended.



Note! Do NOT use thinner, petrol or other solvents. Post treatment  After washing, all connections, tight



spaces and drainage holes should be blown dry and sprayed with thin oil. If degreaser is used, the moving parts should be lubricated.



Brakes  Control that both brakes and parking brakes are working. Wires should be intact.



Height adjustment  Control function. CE-marking  Make sure that the CE-marking is still there and readable.



Reflectors  Make sure the reflectors are still there and visible.



Wheels  Make sure the wheels are not worn-



out and are spinning easily without any noise.



Front forks  Make sure that the ball bearing is firmly



attached and that the forks swings easily. The front fork inertia can be adjusted by tightening or untightening the locking nut.



The Paint  Control damages to the paint. Pipe frame  Control weldings and screw attaches. If the corrosion is extensive the rollator should be replaced.



Handle  Must be fixed. Make sure the handle profiles can be pushed down to the chassis. Change the grip if needed.



www.humancaregroup.com



ENG







Folding mechanism Control function



Seat  Make sure the seat remains in place and the screws secure and that the seat pad is properly mounted.
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Maintenance, inspection and test



accident/incident. Always contact your retailer.



Stability  Control that all wheels are steadily on



the ground and that there are no chassis distortion.







ENG



When exchanging parts of the rollator, use only Human Care parts to ensure continued CE-validation.



Test driving



If the corrosion is more than a film of rust the rollator shall be discarded and return for recycling.



Make a final control by test driving.



Note! Recondition must be done by a person who has good knowledge about how the job should be performed. An incorrect performed recondition could result an



Intended use



The rollator should only be used as support whilst walking or as seating whilst stationary. Do not alter the rollator yourself.



Exploded view and spare parts



ENG
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Exploded view and spare parts No



Designation



Qty



1



Handle tube complete High grey/white right side High grey/white left side High blue right side High blue left side Low grey/white right side Low grey/white left side Low blue right side Low blue left side Medium grey/white right side Medium grey/white left side Medium blue right side Medium blue left side



1



Art. No 89883 89884 89885 89886 89887 89888 89889 89890 89891 89892 89893 89894



2



Front fork kit



1



89882



3



Wheel kit



1



89880



4



Brake kit



1



89881



5



Lower brake wire High Medium Low



1



6



Grip



1



7



Brake housing Brake housing right Brake housing left



1



8



Brake handle Grey/white right side Grey/white left side Blue right side Blue left side



1



9



Height adjustment lever kit Grey/white height adjustment lever Blue height adjustment lever



1



10



Seat pad



1



11



Seat handle kit Grey/white Blue



1



12



Rear fork kit Left side Right side



1
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ENG



Other information Grey/white resp. blue refer to the color of the rollator. High, medium resp. low refers to the seat height of the rollator.



High, medium resp. low refers to the seat height of the rollator.



89724 89895 89896 89672 89656 89761 89738 89897 89898



Grey/white resp. blue refer to the color of the rollator.



Grey/white resp. blue refer to the color of the rollator.



90271 90273 90272



90274 90275



Grey/white resp. blue refer to the color of the rollator.



Incl. brake pad and locking nut Note: use loctite
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Servicemanual Leia (SV) Underhåll, inspektion och test För att säkerställa att ditt gånghjälpmedel fungerar korrekt och säkert ska ett behörigt ombud genomföra en årlig inspektion. Följande underhåll ska utföras regelbundet:



Rengöring



Vid rengöring av rollatorn rekommenderas maskintvätt i 60 grader i 10 minuter. Vid användning av en högtryckstvätt ska den inte riktas direkt mot lagren. Utöver maskintvätt rekommenderas regelbunden rengöring med ett milt rengöringsmedel.



Obs! Använd INTE förtunningsmedel, bensin eller andra lösningsmedel. Efterbehandling  Efter tvätt ska alla anslutningar, trånga



utrymmen och dräneringshål torkas med hårtork och sprayas med tunn olja. Om avfettningsmedel används ska de rörliga delarna smörjas.



Lacken  Kontrollera om det finns lackskador. Rörram  Kontrollera svetsfogar och att skruvar är åtdragna. Om det förekommer omfattande korrosion ska rollatorn bytas ut.



Handtag  Måste vara fastsatt. Kontrollera att



handtagsstången kan tryckas ned mot chassit. Byt ut handtagsgreppet vid behov.



www.humancaregroup.com



SV



Bromsar  Kontrollera att både bromsar och



parkeringsbromsar fungerar. Kablarna ska vara hela.



Höjdjustering  Kontrollera funktionen. CE-märkning  Kontrollera att CE-märkningen finns kvar och går att läsa.



Reflexer  Kontrollera att reflexerna finns kvar och är synliga.



Hjul  Kontrollera att hjulen inte är utslitna och snurrar lätt utan att avge ljud.



Framgafflar  Kontrollera att kullagret sitter ordentligt



fast och att gafflarna lätt kan svängas. Tröghet i framgaffeln kan justeras genom att låsmuttern dras åt eller lossas.



Hopfällningsmekanism Kontrollera funktionen Sits  Kontrollera att sitsen sitter på plats, att skruvarna är åtdragna och sitsdynan är ordentligt monterad.
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Underhåll, inspektion och test Stabilitet  Kontrollera att alla hjul står stabilt på



SV



marken och att det inte finns någon deformering i chassit.



När du byter ut delar av rollatorn ska du endast använda Human Care-delar för att garantera fortsatt CE-validering.



Testkörning Gör en sista kontroll genom att testköra.



Om korrosionen är mer än en film av rost ska rollatorn kasseras och lämnas in för återvinning.



Obs! Renovering måste utföras av en person som har goda kunskaper om hur jobbet ska genomföras. En felaktigt utförd renovering kan leda till en olycka/incident. Kontakta alltid din återförsäljare.



Avsedd användning



Rollatorn ska endast användas som stöd vid gång eller som sittplats när den står stilla. Ändra inte rollatorn själv.



Sprängskiss och reservdelar



SV
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Sprängskiss och reservdelar Nr



Beskrivning



Antal



1



Komplett handtagsrör Hög grå/vit höger sida Hög grå/vit vänster sida Hög blå höger sida Hög blå vänster sida Låg grå/vit höger sida Låg grå/vit vänster sida Låg blå höger sida Låg blå vänster sida Medel grå/vit höger sida Medel grå/vit vänster sida Medel blå höger sida Medel blå vänster sida



1



Art. nr 89883 89884 89885 89886 89887 89888 89889 89890 89891 89892 89893 89894



2



Framgaffelsats



1



89882



3



Hjulsats



1



89880



4



Bromssats



1



89881



5



Nedre bromskabel Hög Medel Låg



1



6



Handtagsgrepp



1



7



Bromskåpa Bromskåpa höger Bromskåpa vänster



1



8



Bromshandtag Grå/vit höger sida Grå/vit vänster sida Blå höger sida Blå vänster sida



1



9



Höjdjusteringsreglagesats Grått/vitt höjdjusteringsreglage Blått höjdjusteringsreglage



1



10



Sits



1



11



Sitshandtag Grå/vit Blå



1



12



Kit bakgaffel Vänster sida Höger sida



1
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SV



Övrig information Grå/vit resp. blå syftar på rollatorns färg. Hög, medel resp. låg syftar på rollatorns sitshöjd.



Hög, medel resp. låg syftar på rollatorns sitshöjd.



89724 89895 89896 89672 89656 89761 89738 89897 89898



Grå/vit resp. blå syftar på rollatorns färg.



Grå/vit resp. blå syftar på rollatorns färg.



90271 90273 90272



90274 90275



Grå/vit resp. blå syftar på rollatorns färg.



Inkl. bromssats. Notera: Använd loctite
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Manuel de maintenance de Leia (FR) Maintenance, inspection et test Pour garantir le fonctionnement correct et en toute sécurité de votre déambulateur, une inspection annuelle doit être effectuée par un agent autorisé. Les mesures de maintenance suivantes doivent être réalisées régulièrement :



Nettoyage



Pour le nettoyage du déambulateur, un lavage en machine à 60 degrés pendant 10 minutes est recommandé. En cas de lavage haute pression, ne dirigez pas le jet directement sur les roulements. En plus du lavage en machine, il est recommandé d'effectuer un nettoyage régulier avec un agent de nettoyage doux.



Remarque ! N'utilisez PAS de diluant, d’essence ou d’autres solvants. Post-nettoyage  Après le nettoyage, tous les raccords, les espaces étroits et les orifices d’écoulement doivent être séchés au moyen d’un sèche-cheveux et une fine couche d'huile doit y être appliquée par pulvérisation. En cas d'utilisation d'un agent dégraissant, les pièces mobiles doivent être lubrifiées. Peinture  Inspectez la peinture pour détecter tout endommagement. Cadre de tube  Vérifiez les soudures et la fixation des vis. En cas de corrosion importante, remplacez le déambulateur. Poignée  Doit être fixée. Vérifiez que les www.humancaregroup.com



FR



profils de poignée peuvent être enfoncés vers le châssis. Changez la prise si nécessaire. Freins  Vérifiez que les freins et les freins d'immobilisation fonctionnent. Les câbles doivent être intacts. Réglage en hauteur  Contrôlez le fonctionnement. Marquage CE  Vérifiez que le marquage CE est toujours présent et lisible. Réflecteurs  Vérifiez que les réflecteurs sont toujours présents et visibles. Roues  Vérifiez que les roues ne sont pas usées et tournent facilement sans bruit. Fourches avant  Vérifiez que le roulement à billes est bien fixé et que les fourches oscillent facilement. Pour régler l'inertie des fourches avant, serrez ou desserrez l'écrou de verrouillage. 



Mécanisme de pliage Contrôlez le fonctionnement.



Siège  Vérifiez que le siège reste bien en place, que les vis sont fermement serrées et que l'assise est correctement montée.
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Maintenance, inspection et test Stabilité  Vérifiez que toutes les roues sont fermement appuyées au sol et que le châssis n'est pas déformé.



FR



votre revendeur. Lors du remplacement de pièces du déambulateur, utilisez uniquement des pièces Human Care afin d'assurer la conformité CE.



Essai de fonctionnement  Effectuez un dernier contrôle en testant le fonctionnement du déambulateur.



Si la corrosion est plus importante qu'une pellicule de rouille, le déambulateur doit être mis au rebut et renvoyé pour être recyclé.



Remarque! La remise en état doit être réalisée par une personne possédant de bonnes connaissances sur le travail à effectuer. Une remise en état réalisée de manière incorrecte risque de causer un accident/incident. Contactez toujours



Utilisation conforme



Le déambulateur ne doit être utilisé qu'en tant que support pour la marche ou en tant que siège lorsque l'utilisateur est immobile. Ne modifiez pas vous-même le déambulateur.



Vue éclatée et pièces de rechange



FR
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Vue éclatée et pièces de rechange N°



Désignation



Qté



1



Tube de poignée complet Haut, gris/blanc, côté droit Haut, gris/blanc, côté gauche Haut, bleu, côté droit Haut, bleu, côté gauche Bas, gris/blanc, côté droit Bas, gris/blanc, côté gauche Bas, bleu, côté droit Bas, bleu, côté gauche Moyen, gris/blanc, côté droit Moyen, gris/blanc, côté gauche Moyen, bleu, côté droit Moyen, bleu, côté gauche



1



N° d'art. 89883 89884 89885 89886 89887 89888 89889 89890 89891 89892 89893 89894



2



Kit de fourches avant



1



89882



3



Kit de roues



1



89880



4



Kit de freins



1



89881



5



Câble de frein inférieur Haut Moyen Bas



1



6



Prise



1



7



Boîtier de frein Boîtier de frein, droit Boîtier de frein, gauche



1



8



Poignée de frein Gris/blanc, côté droit Gris/blanc, côté gauche Bleu, côté droit Bleu, côté gauche



1



9



Kit de levier de réglage en hauteur Gris/blanc, levier de réglage en hauteur Bleu, levier de réglage en hauteur



1



10



Siège rembourré



1



11



Poignée de siege (paquet) Gris/blanc Bleu



1



12



Fourche arrière (paquest) Côté gauche Côté droit



1
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FR



Autres informations Gris/blanc et bleu se rapportent à la couleur du déambulateur. Haut, moyen et bas se rapportent à la hauteur du siège du déambulateur.



Haut, moyen et bas se rapportent à la hauteur du siège du déambulateur.



89724 89895 89896 89672 89656 89761 89738 89897 89898



Gris/blanc et bleu se rapportent à la couleur du déambulateur.



Gris/blanc et bleu se rapportent à la couleur du déambulateur.



90271 90273 90272



Gris/blanc et bleu se rapportent à la couleur du déambulateur.



90274 90275



Compris une plaquette de frein et l’écrou de blocage Notez: utiliser Loctite
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Onderhoudshandleiding Leia (NL) Onderhoud, controle en test Om zeker te weten dat uw loophulpmiddel juist en veilig functioneert, dient een erkende agent een jaarlijkse inspectie uit te voeren. Het volgende onderhoud moet regelmatig uitgevoerd worden:



Schoonmaken



Om de walker schoon te maken raden wij aan deze in een machine te wassen, 10 minuten op 60 graden. Wanneer u een hogedrukspuit gebruikt, mag de straal niet direct op de lagers gericht worden. Naast het wassen in de machine, raden wij aan de walker regelmatig schoon te maken met een mild schoonmaakmiddel.



NB! Gebruik GEEN thinner, benzine of andere oplosmiddelen. Nabehandeling  Na het wassen moeten alle verbindingen, nauwe ruimtes en uitloopgaten met lucht gedroogd worden en daarna met dunne olie ingesprayd worden. Wanneer een ontvetter is gebruikt, moeten de bewegende delen gesmeerd worden.



De lak  Controleer of de lak beschadigd is. Buizenframe  Controleer de lassen en



schroefverbindingen. Mocht er veel corrossie opgetreden zijn, moet de rollater vervangen worden.



Handgreep  Moet vastgezet worden. Zorg dat de



handgreepprofielen omlaag naar het



www.humancaregroup.com



NL chassis geduwd kunnen worden. Vervang indien nodig de greep.



Remmen  Controleer of beide remmen en de



parkeerrem werken. De kabels moeten heel zijn.



Hoogteinstelling  Controleer de functie. CE-markering  Zorg dat de CE-markering nog aanwezig en leesbaar is.



Reflectoren  Zorg dat de reflectoren aanwezig en zichtbaar zijn.



Wielen  Controleer of de wielen niet versleten zijn en gemakkelijk draaien zonder geluid.



Voorvorken  Zorg dat het kogellager stevig vastzit



en dat de vorken gemakkelijk draaien. De traagheid van de voorvork kunt u afstellen door de borgmoer vaster of losser te draaien.



Opklapmechanisme Controleer de functie Zitting  Zorg dat de zitting op haar plaats blijft,



dat de schroeven goed vastzitten en het zitkussen goed bevestigd is. 12



Onderhoud, controle en test Stabiliteit  Controleer of alle wielen stevig op



NL



Wanneer u onderdelen van de rollator vervangt, dient u alleen onderdelen van Human Care te gebruiken om te zorgen dat de CE-goedkeuring van kracht blijft.



de grond staan en of het chassis niet verbogen is.



Indien de corrossie meer is dan een laag roest, moet de rollator afgedankt worden en geretourneerd voor recycling.



Test  Voer een eindcontrole uit door de rollator te testen.



NB! Reparaties moeten worden uitgevoerd door een persoon die goed weet hoe het werk gedaan moet worden. Onjuist uitgevoerde reparaties kunnen leiden tot een ongeval/incident. Neem altijd contact op met uw winkelier.



Bedoeld gebruik



De rollator mag alleen worden gebruikt ter ondersteuning tijdens het lopen of als zitplaats als deze stilstaat. Voer zelf geen wijzigingen aan de rollator uit.



Exploded view en reserveonderdelen 8 1
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Exploded view en reserveonderdelen Nr



Naam



Hoeveelheid



1



Handgreep compleet Hoog grijs/wit rechterkant Hoog grijs/wit linkerkant Hoog blauw rechterkant Hoog blauw linkerkant Laag grijs/wit rechterkant Laag grijs/wit linkerkant Laag blauw rechterkant Laag blauw linkerkant Medium grijs/wit rechterkant Medium grijs/wit linkerkant Medium blauw rechterkant Medium blauw linkerkant



1



Art-nr. 89883 89884 89885 89886 89887 89888 89889 89890 89891 89892 89893 89894



2



Voorvorkset



1



89882



3



Wielenset



1



89880



4



Remmenset



1



89881



5



Onderste remkabel Hoog Medium Laag



1



6



Greep



1



7



Remhuis Remhuis rechts Remhuis links



1



8



Remgreep Grijs/wit rechterkant Grijs/wit linkerkant Blauw rechterkant Blauw linkerkant



1



9



Set voor hendel hoogteinstelling Grijs/wit hendel hoogteinstelling Blauw hendel hoogteinstelling



1



10



Zitkussen



1



11



Stoel Händel kit Grijs/wit Blauw



1



12



Van de kit van vork Linkerkant Rechterkant



1



www.humancaregroup.com
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NL



Overige informatie Grijs/wit resp. blauw verwijzen naar de kleur van de rollator. Hoog, medium resp. laag verwijzen naar de zittinghoogte van de rollator.



Hoog, medium resp. laag verwijzen naar de zittinghoogte van de rollator.



89724 89895 89896 89672 89656 89761 89738 89897 89898



Grijs/wit resp. blauw verwijzen naar de kleur van de rollator.



Grijs/wit resp. blauw verwijzen naar de kleur van de rollator.



90271 90273 90272 90274 90275



Grijs/wit resp. blauw verwijzen naar de kleur van de rollator. NCL. remblokken en borgmoer Opmerking: loctite gebruiken
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Wartungshandbuch Leia (DEU) Wartung, Inspektion und Test Um sicherzustellen, dass Ihre Gehhilfe ordnungsgemäß und sicher funktioniert, sollte diese einmal im Jahr ausschließlich durch einen autorisierten Vertreter inspiziert werden. Folgende Wartungsmaßnahmen sind regelmäßig durchzuführen:



Reinigung



Für die Reinigung der Gehhilfe wird eine 10-minütige maschinelle Reinigung bei 60 °C empfohlen. Bei Verwendung eines Hochdruckreinigers den Wasserstrahl nicht direkt auf die Lager richten. Neben der maschinellen Reinigung wird die regelmäßige Reinigung mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel empfohlen.



Anmerkung: KEINE Verdünnungsmittel, Benzin oder andere Lösungsmittel verwenden! Nachbehandlung  Nach dem Waschen sind alle Anschlussstellen, engen Bereiche und Drainageöffnungen trocken zu blasen und mit dünnem Öl einzusprühen. Falls Fettlöser verwendet wird, müssen die beweglichen Teile geschmiert werden. Lackierung  Prüfen Sie die Lackierung auf Schadensfreiheit. Rohrrahmen  Prüfen Sie Schweißstellen und Schraubverbindungen. Bei erheblicher Korrosion ist der Rollator zu ersetzen. Griff  Muss fest sitzen. Prüfen Sie, ob sich www.humancaregroup.com



DEU



die Griffprofile nach unten zum Fahrgestell drücken lassen. Wechseln Sie den Handgriff bei Bedarf aus. Bremsen  Prüfen Sie, ob die Bremsen und Feststellbremsen funktionieren. Die Kabel müssen unbeschädigt sein. Höheneinstellung  Prüfen Sie, ob die Höheneinstellung funktioniert. CE-Kennzeichnung  Prüfen Sie, ob sich die Kennzeichnung an ihrem Platz befindet und lesbar ist. Reflektoren  Prüfen Sie, ob sich die Reflektoren an ihrem Platz befinden und sichtbar sind. Räder  Prüfen Sie die Räder auf Verschleiß freiheit und ob sie sich problemlos und geräuschfrei drehen. Vorderradgabeln  Prüfen Sie, ob das Kugellager fest sitzt und sich die Gabeln leicht bewegen lassen. Die Trägheit der Vorderradgabeln lässt sich durch Anziehen und Lockern der Sicherungsmutter einstellen. Klappmechanismus  Prüfen Sie, ob der Mechanismus funktioniert. Sitz  Prüfen Sie, ob der Sitz und die Schrauben fest sitzen und das Sitzpolster ordnungsgemäß montiert ist.
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Wartung, Inspektion und Test Stabilität  Prüfen Sie, ob sich alle Räder ununter brochen am Boden befinden und das Fahrgestell nicht verbogen ist.



DEU



Wenden Sie sich stets an Ihren Händler. Verwenden Sie beim Austausch von Teilen des Rollators ausschließlich Ersatzteile von Human Care, um die CE-Zertifizierung aufrechtzuerhalten.



Testfahrt  Führen Sie eine abschließende Testfahrt durch.



Falls die Korrosion über eine Rostschicht hinausgeht, ist der Rollator zu entsorgen und zu Recyclingzwecken zurückzusenden.



Anmerkung: Die Instandsetzung muss durch eine Person erfolgen, die in der Ausführung der Arbeiten geschult ist. Eine unsachgemäß durchgeführte Instandsetzung kann zu Unfällen/Funktionsstörungen führen.



Verwendungszweck



Der Rollator darf nur als Stütze beim Gehen oder zum Sitzen bei Gebrauch an einem festen Standort verwendet werden. Nehmen Sie keine eigenmächtigen Veränderungen am Rollator vor.



Explosionsansicht und Ersatzteile



DEU
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Explosionsansicht und Ersatzteile Nr.



Bezeichnung



Menge



1



Griffrohr komplett Hoch grau/weiß rechte Seite Hoch grau/weiß linke Seite Hoch blau rechte Seite Hoch blau linke Seite Niedrig grau/weiß rechte Seite Niedrig grau/weiß linke Seite Niedrig blau rechte Seite Niedrig blau linke Seite Mittel grau/weiß rechte Seite Mittel grau/weiß linke Seite Mittel blau rechte Seite Mittel blau linke Seite



1



Art.-Nr. 89883 89884 89885 89886 89887 89888 89889 89890 89891 89892 89893 89894



2



Vorderradgabelset



1



89882



3



Radset



1



89880



4



Bremsset



1



89881



5



Unteres Bremskabel Hoch Mittel Niedrig



1



6



Handgriff



1



7



Bremsgehäuse Bremsgehäuse rechts Bremsgehäuse links



1



8



Bremsgriff Grau/weiß rechte Seite Grau/weiß linke Seite Blau rechte Seite Blau linke Seite



1



9



Hebel für Höhensteinstellung, Set Hebel für Höheneinstellung grau/weiß Hebel für Höheneinstellung blau



1



10



Sitzkissen



1



11



Stuhl Händel Set Grau/weiß Blau



1



12



Hinter Gabel-Kits linke Seite rechte Seite



1



www.humancaregroup.com



71027 89776 89801



DEU



Zusätzliche Informationen Grau/weiß bzw. blau bezeichnet die Farbe des Rollators. Hoch, mittel bzw. niedrig bezeichnet die Sitzhöhe des Rollators.



Hoch, mittel bzw. niedrig bezeichnet die Sitzhöhe des Rollators.



89724 89895 89896 89672 89656 89761 89738 89897 89898



Grau/weiß bzw. blau bezeichnet die Farbe des Rollators.



Grau/weiß bzw. blau bezeichnet die Farbe des Rollators.



90271 90273 90272 90274 90275



Grau/weiß und blau beziehen sich auf die Farbe von den Rollator. NCL. Bremsbeläge und Sicherrungsmutter Hinweis: verwenden Sie Loctite
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D025 Manuel de maintenance 

Ce manuel emploie les symboles et abrÃ©viations suivants : En voici la signification : ...... Autocollant de mise en garde â€“ Capot supÃ©rieur ..... Branchez le cÃ¢ble du finisseur [I] sur le corps du copieur, en dessous de la ...... PDF Direct (opt
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D029 Manuel de maintenance sur site 

Ne brÃ»lez pas les bouteilles de toner ou le toner usagÃ©. La poussiÃ¨re ...... 22. PCU (4 couleurs). 23. UnitÃ© de nettoyage de la courroie de transfert d'image. 1. ...... La valeur Â« xx Â» dÃ©pend de la destination. 8. Appuyez ...... Less than 35 
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manuel de gestion maintenance et utilisation du materiel de la 

PDF File: Manuel De Gestion Maintenance Et Utilisation Du Materiel De La Chaine Du Froid Pour Le Sang. Sang Et Produits - MDGMEUDMDLCDFPLSSEP-364- ... If you are interesting in different niche as well as subject, you may surf our wonderful selection 
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maintenance & restoration Propeller Maintenance 

trifugal force acting to pull the blades from the hub. While ... easily tear the engine from its mounts, rendering the air- .... Issue Frequency: Monthly. 5.
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maintenance & restoration Propeller Maintenance 

2. Mailed In-County Paid Subscriptions Stated on PS Form 3541. (Include paid distribution above nominal rate, advertiser's proof copies, and exchange copies) ...
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MAINTENANCE 

Vacuum-Operated Electrical Switch (V.O.E.S.) . . . . . . . . 1-32 .... Oil Pressure Signal Light Switch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-31 .... Fuses and Circuit Breakers .
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maintenance & restoration Fuel System Maintenance 

with no moving parts and a simple flat gasket where the cap meets the ... owners keep pipe cleaners (attached to. â€œremove ... designs on general aviation aircraft:.
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Maintenance & Restoration: DIY Aircraft Maintenance 

a fun and rewarding experience and might make you a more ... holder of a pilot certificate issued under Part 61 may .... school approved under Sec. 147.21(e).
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Maintenance & Restoration: DIY Aircraft Maintenance 

cated owner is the best insurance you can have to maintain your safety as well as your .... dental to operations. (27) The interchange of balloon bas- kets and ...
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maintenance & restoration Fuel System Maintenance 

During the descent, the pilot made a Mayday call advising that .... This is the inside of a wet wing fuel tank, with the fuel-sending unit in the center. You can see ...
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Maintenance & Restoration: Post-Maintenance Inspections 

the individual who completed the work, so that you get the complete list. Many good mechanics will take care of small items that are not part of the main job as ...
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Contrat de maintenance site web 

Thivinfo – Sébastien SERRE – 12 avenue Lucien Brétignières – 78850 Thiverval-Grignon. 1 / 1. SIREN 753284512 – https://thivinfo.com – Commercial ...
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agrafeuse Maintenance 

5 oct. 2016 - agrafeuse Maintenance. Ajouter plusieurs agrafes Ã  votre agrafeuse standard. RÃ©digÃ© par: Sequoia Equities. INTRODUCTION. Utilisez ce ...
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Maintenance Information 

Keep body stance balanced and firm. Do not ... To change the Mechanism Fluid in the Impulse Mechanism, ... .3 cc of fluid from 280P and 280PQ1 models. 14.
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3 - Maintenance 

Support the motorcycle on the center stand on a level surface before starting any .... à¨¹à©ˆ à¨§à¨®. à¨‰. CONNECTING. ROD. ROCKER ARM. AND LOBE. CRANKSHAFT ..... INSPECTION in the Owner's Manual at each scheduled maintenance period.
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maintenance - shinny.co.uk 

Valve Stem Oil Seal Replacer. 09202â€“70020 ... Piston ring compressor. Piston ring ... Thermometer. Torque wrench. Valve seat cutter. Vâ€“block. Vernier calipers.
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Maintenance kits 

TT. EE. LL. EE. VV. II. SS. II. OO. NN. Power supply repair kit ICC21 - RP C21 ... TP034-TP081. BC337-40. 1. TP050. BC327-40. 1. TP051. MP315. 1. ZP009.
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Maintenance & travaux 

5, rue Pleyel I 93200 Saint-Denis. 01 76 58 12 21 www.cfdtcheminots.org [email protected]. CFDT-Cheminots-Officiel. @cfdtcheminots je veux Ãªtre.
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Service & maintenance 

Elimination de l'ancien filtre inclus. □ * Forfait de déplacement, facturé 1 .... Temps de réaction raccourci en cas d'incident. □ Réduction des coûts et arrêts non ...
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INSTALLATION MAINTENANCE 

Moonset | Moonrise. Wall Fixture. Applique Murale. INSTALLATION. MAINTENANCE. -REMOVE THE 2 SCREWS [A] TO RELEASE THE MOUNTING PLATE [D]-.
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maintenance & mro 

Apr 15, 2015 - Process: Oil and Gas â€“ Chemical industries â€“ Pharmaceutical ... On course projects: .... High school diploma: BaccalaurÃ©at sÃ©rie C (1976).
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Maintenance Information 

This tool is not designed for working in explosive atmospheres. .... atmosphères explosives. •. Cet outil ...... with a plastic hammer to separate the Housing from.
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Maintenance Information 

No. EQ106S–400–1. Always use an air line lubricator with these tools. ... MAIN LINES 3 TIMES. AIR TOOL INLET ... BRANCH LINE 2 TIMES. AIR TOOL INLET ...
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Maintenance - Overview 

Use only ESSO CVT EZL 799 Fluid for transmission refill or top-off. 2006 MINI Cooper. 2002-07 GENINFO Maintenance - Overview - MINI. Microsoft ...
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